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THE HONORABLE ROBERT J. BRYAN

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON

AT TACOMA

LIGHTHOUSE RESOURCES INC., et al,

Plaintiffs,
and

BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY,

Plaintiff-Intervenor,
v.

JAY INSLEE, et al.,

Defendants,

and

WASHINGTON ENVIRONMENTAL
COUNCIL, et al.,

Defendant-Intervenors.

NO. 3:18-cv-05005-RJB

AMENDED NOTICE OF APPEAL

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Plaintiffs Lighthouse Resources, Inc., Lighthouse

Products, LLC, LHR Infrastructure, LLC, LHR Coal, LLC, and Millennium Bulk Terminals-
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Longview, LLC (collectively, Lighthouse) and Plaintiff-Intervenor BNSF Railway Company,

hereby appeal to the United States Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit from the Court’s (i)

October 23, 2018 Order dismissing Lighthouse’s claims against Defendant Hilary Franz (Dkt.

170), (ii) December 11, 2018 Order dismissing Lighthouse’s preemption claims (Dkt. 200), and

(iii) April 11, 2019 Order staying this case (Dkt. 326).

Dated this 10th day of May, 2019.

Respectfully submitted,

VENABLE LLP

By: s/Kathryn K. Floyd
Kathryn K. Floyd, DC Bar No. 411027
kkfloyd@venable.com
(Admitted pro hac vice)

By: s/Michael C. Davis
Michael C. Davis, VA Bar No. 485311
mcdavis@Venable.com
(Admitted pro hac vice)

By: s/David L. Feinberg
David L. Feinberg, DC Bar No. 982635
dlfeinberg@Venable.com
(Admitted pro hac vice)

By: s/Jay C. Johnson
Jay C. Johnson, VA Bar No. 47009
jcjohnson@venable.com
(Admitted pro hac vice)

By: s/Kyle W. Robisch
Kyle W. Robisch, DC Bar No. 1046856
kwrobisch@Venable.com
(Admitted pro hac vice)

600 Massachusetts Ave NW
Washington DC 20001
202-344-4000
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GORDON THOMAS HONEYWELL, LLP

By: s/Bradley B. Jones
Bradley B. Jones, WSBA No. 17197
bjones@gth-law.com

By: s/Stephanie Bloomfield .
Stephanie Bloomfield, WSBA No. 24251
sbloomfield@gth-law.com

1201 Pacific Avenue, Suite 2100
Tacoma, WA 98402
(253) 620-6500

Counsel for Lighthouse Plaintiffs

ORRICK, HERRINGTON & SUTCLIFFE LLP

By: s/Robert M. McKenna
Robert M. McKenna (WSBA No. 18327)
rmckenna@orrick.com

By: s/Mark S. Parris
Mark S. Parris (WSBA No. 13870)
mparris@orrick.com

701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 5600
Seattle, WA 98104-7097
Telephone: 206-839-4300
Facsimile: 206-839-4301

K&L GATES LLP

By: s/ James M. Lynch
James M. Lynch (WSBA No. 29492)
jim.lynch@klgates.com
925 4th Ave., Suite 2900
Seattle, WA 98104-1158
Telephone: 206-623-7580
Facsimile: 206-623-7022
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By: s/ Barry M. Hartman
Barry M. Hartman (DC Bar. No. 41655)
barry.hartman@klgates.com
1601 K Street, NW
Washington DC 20006
Telephone: 202-778-9000
Facsimile: 202-778-9100

Counsel for Plaintiff-Intervenor BNSF Railway Co.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on May 10, 2019, I caused the foregoing document to be

electronically filed with the Clerk of the Court using the CM/ECF system which will send

notification of the filing to all counsel of record.

By: /s/ Kyle W. Robisch
Kyle W. Robisch
kwrobisch@venable.com
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